
SCOV Hiking Club 2025/2026 

Schedule of Events 

Wednesday, October 22, 2025 

Board Meeting, Desert Oasis - Saguaro, 3:30pm 

Wednesday, October 29, 2025 

Guide Meeting, Desert Oasis - Saguaro, 3:30pm 

Tuesday, November 4, 2025 

Fall Picnic, Catalina State Park, Flycatcher Group Area, 11:30am 

Wednesday, December 3, 2025 

Board Meeting, Desert Oasis - Saguaro, 3:30pm 

Wednesday, December 31, 2025 

New Years Eve Event, Catalina State Park, Flycatcher Group Area, 11:30 

Wednesday, January 7, 2026 

Board Meeting, Desert Oasis - Saguaro, 3:30pm 

Wednesday, February 4, 2026 

Guide Meeting, Desert Oasis - Appetizers, Saguaro, 3:30pm 

Tuesday, February 24, 2026 

Spring Picnic, Catalina State Park, Flycatcher Group Area, 11:30am 

Wednesday, March 4, 2026 

Board Meeting, Desert Oasis - Saguaro, 3:30pm 

Saturday March 21, 2026 

Annual Meeting, Wine & Cheese, Activity Center Indian Rooms, 2:00-5:00pm 

Board Meeting 

Wednesday, April 1, 2026, Desert Oasis - Saguaro, 3:30pm 

  


